
 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Method: C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\MethDB\PLAGUICIDAS_PRODUCTOS_CARNICOS.mdb 22 Aug 2024 09:26:04
Calibration: 22 Aug 2024 09:34:33 

Compound name: Triphenylphosphate
Response Factor: 8.3378e+006
RRF SD: 176573,  Relative SD: 2.11774
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: RF
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Aldicarb
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999448, r^2 = 0.998897
Calibration curve: 3822.8 * x + -1368.96
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Aldicarb sulfone
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.998819, r^2 = 0.997639
Calibration curve: 14181.5 * x + -4626.42
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Aldicarb sulfoxide
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999839, r^2 = 0.999678
Calibration curve: 1923.89 * x + -342.05
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Carbaryl
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999715, r^2 = 0.999430
Calibration curve: 8956.43 * x + -2517.57
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Carbofuran
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999719, r^2 = 0.999437
Calibration curve: 116087 * x + -28552.3
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Chlorpyrifos
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999224, r^2 = 0.998449
Calibration curve: 0.000602316 * x + 0.00020743
Response type: Internal Std ( Ref 1 ), Area * ( IS Conc. / IS Area )
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Chlorpyrifos methyl
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.998405, r^2 = 0.996812
Calibration curve: 0.000201663 * x + 2.04319e-005
Response type: Internal Std ( Ref 1 ), Area * ( IS Conc. / IS Area )
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Coumaphos
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999764, r^2 = 0.999528
Calibration curve: 0.000410348 * x + 8.09924e-005
Response type: Internal Std ( Ref 1 ), Area * ( IS Conc. / IS Area )
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

 26

 27

 28

 29

 30

 31

 32

 33

 34

 #

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

 26

 27

 28

 29

 30

 31

 32

 33

 34

 Name

 Bk Reactivo1...

 07934-001-20...

 estandar1_pol...

 estandar2_pol...

 estandar3_pol...

 estandar4_pol...

 estandar5_pol...

 estandar6_pol...

 Bk Reactivo2...

 07934-001-20...

 Bk Reactivo3...

 02796-001-20...

 02797-001-20...

 02798-001-20...

 02799-001-20...

 02800-001-20...

 02842-001-20...

 02844-001-20...

 02846-001-20...

 02847-001-20...

 02849-001-20...

 Estandar4_po...

 bco reactivo 4...

 02850-001-20...

 02878-001-20...

 02880-001-20...

 02881-001-20...

 02920-001-20...

 02921-001-20...

 02922-001-20...

 02922-001-20...

 02923-001-20...

 02949-001-20...

 02966-001-20...

 ID

 POLLO

 POLLO

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 QC

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 CARNE DE ...

 Type

 Blank

 Blank

 Stand...

 Stand...

 Stand...

 Stand...

 Stand...

 QC

 Blank

 Analyte

 Blank

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 QC

 Blank

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Analyte

 Std. C...

 5.000

 10.000

 20.000

 50.000

 100.000

 200.000

 50.000

 RT

 3.465

 3.483

 3.457

 3.457

 3.457

 3.465

 3.457

 3.457

 3.465

 3.457

 3.465

 3.474

 3.474

 3.465

 3.509

 3.465

 3.474

 3.474

 3.483

 3.474

 3.474

 3.457

 3.457

 3.474

 3.474

 3.465

 3.500

 3.465

 3.465

 3.465

 3.483

 3.465

 3.544

 3.474

 ng-g

 0.125

 0.021

 5.048

 10.386

 19.999

 49.567

 108.706

 194.523

 0.092

 10.789

 0.066

 0.175

 50.355

 0.135

 0.042

 0.067

 1º Rati...

 3.144

 3.313

 3.367

 3.341

 3.468

 3.411

 3.402

 3.418

 5.691

 3.286

 3.853

 6.401

 4.315

 5.877

 13.970

 5.514

 8.686

 2.447

 7.400

 14.369

 10.863

 3.381

 3.197

 2.606

 8.571

 8.960

 2.541

 9.469

 6.079

 4.841

 8.213

 2.262

 3.701

 3.504

 Area

 1176.4...

 797.206

 17734....

 35890....

 70215....

 17499...

 36390...

 74495...

 1047.0...

 38278....

 1027.4...

 560.450

 591.139

 342.006

 281.572

 805.178

 355.567

 1349.4...

 395.059

 279.777

 238.495

 17499...

 1275.8...

 893.152

 242.541

 282.386

 753.733

 265.089

 551.237

 394.929

 370.347

 1048.0...

 635.188

 566.446

 IS Area

 88902...

 89075...

 82393...

 82645...

 84724...

 85694...

 81432...

 93232...

 88148...

 84903...

 95221...

 92766...

 97026...

 10298...

 90780...

 10141...

 96175...

 88416...

 95129...

 92874...

 87404...

 84360...

 93579...

 90743...

 92450...

 97919...

 96451...

 92182...

 92616...

 98769...

 89024...

 96609...

 95348...

 90785...

 Prim...

 bb

 bb

 bb

 bb

 bb

 bb

 bbX

 bb

 bb

 bb

 bb

 bbI

 bbI

 bbI

 bbI

 bbI

 bbI

 bb

 bbI

 bbI

 bbI

 bb

 bb

 bb

 bbI

 bbI

 bbI

 bbI

 bbI

 bbI

 bbI

 bb

 bbI

 bbI

 %Dev

 1.0

 3.9

 -0.0

 -0.9

 8.7

 -2.7

 0.7

 Acq.D...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

 22-Au...

DETERMINACIÓN DE RESIDUOS DE PLAGUICIDAS

Page 9 of 18



 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Demeton S-methylsulfoxide (oxydemeton-methyl)
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999282, r^2 = 0.998565
Calibration curve: 131291 * x + 33299.6
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Exclude, Weighting: Null, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Diazinon
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999460, r^2 = 0.998921
Calibration curve: 0.00306049 * x + 0.000456896
Response type: Internal Std ( Ref 1 ), Area * ( IS Conc. / IS Area )
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Dichlorvos
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999513, r^2 = 0.999027
Calibration curve: 3605.25 * x + 141.21
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Dimethoate
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999287, r^2 = 0.998575
Calibration curve: 64054.6 * x + -76955.4
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Exclude, Weighting: Null, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Methamidophos
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999772, r^2 = 0.999543
Calibration curve: 3250.57 * x + -106.929
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Methomyl
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.997887, r^2 = 0.995779
Calibration curve: 385.745 * x + -133.196
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Prometryn
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999812, r^2 = 0.999624
Calibration curve: 205063 * x + -38241.5
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Include, Weighting: 1/x, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Tebufenozide
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.998970, r^2 = 0.997942
Calibration curve: 0.00077303 * x + 0.000438464
Response type: Internal Std ( Ref 1 ), Area * ( IS Conc. / IS Area )
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Exclude, Weighting: Null, Axis trans: None
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 Quantify Compound Summary Report   MassLynx V4.2 SCN1007
SERVICIO NACIONAL DE SANIDAD AGRARIA - OCDP/UCCIRT

 Dataset:  C:\MassLynx\PLAGUICIDAS.PRO\RESULTADOS 2024\MET-UCCIRT-RES-93\02796 hasta 02966.2024_Res93.qld

 Last Altered:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:34:33 SA Pacific Standard Time
 Printed:  Thursday, August 22, 2024 09:36:44 SA Pacific Standard Time

Compound name: Thiabendazole
Correlation coefficient: r = 0.999748, r^2 = 0.999496
Calibration curve: 52725.1 * x + -41535.2
Response type: External Std, Area
Curve type: Linear, Origin: Exclude, Weighting: Null, Axis trans: None
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